CH \$40.00 212062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM325545 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		12/01/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDSOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	730 COOL SPRINGS BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2120625	MEDSOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mwells@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Malcolm D. Wells

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20850-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Malcolm Wells

SIGNATURE: /Malcolm Wells/

DATE SIGNED: 12/09/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=SunTrust - Medsolutions IP Release#page1.tif source=SunTrust - Medsolutions IP Release#page2.tif source=SunTrust - Medsolutions IP Release#page3.tif source=SunTrust - Medsolutions IP Release#page4.tif

source=SunTrust - Medsolutions IP Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0208

900309431

source=SunTrust - Medsolutions IP Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 1, 2014, is made by SunTrust Bank ("SunTrust"), as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of July 8, 2013 (together with all amendments, supplements and addenda thereto, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among MedSolutions Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the several banks and other financial institutions and lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and SunTrust as Administrative Agent, the Lenders agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement and pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2011 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), MedSolutions, Inc. (the "Grantor") was required to execute and deliver that certain Trademark Security Agreement and Copyright Security Agreement, each in favor of the Administrative Agent, which granted to Administrative Agent security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantor, including the intellectual property listed on Annex I and Annex II attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on the date and in the reel and frame number as set forth on Annex I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Copyright Office (the "Copyright Office") on the date and in the volume and document number as set forth on Annex II hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates, cancels and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to any agreement or document delivered in connection with the Guaranty and Security Agreement and Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Administrative Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantor.

Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

lame: Ber Comm

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

Annex I

Trademark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner	Status/ Registration Basis	Security Interests
MEDSOLUTIONS	US Federal	75164946 12-SEP- 1996	2120625 09-DEC- 1997	MedSolutions, Inc.	Registered	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: April 25, 2011, R/F 004528/0175

Annex II

Copyright	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Security Interests/Assignments
Abdomen Imaging Guidelines	TX0007095729	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Cardiac Imaging Guidelines	TX0007095736	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Chest Imaging Guidelines	TX0007095742	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Clinical Guidelines 2008	TX0006832868	March 06, 2008	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Clinical guidelines	TX0006554239	March 07, 2007	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank, Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Get Premerus At Work	TX0007231764	May 30, 2008	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Head Imaging Guidelines	TX0007095754	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
How Premerus Works	TX0007121248	June 02, 2008	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309

Copyright	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Security Interests/Assignments
Musculoskeletal Guidelines	TX0007095943	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Neck Guidelines	TX0007095949	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Oncology Imaging Guidelines	TX0007095955	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Pediatric and Congenital Imaging Guidelines Abdomen and Pelvis	TX0007090174	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Pediatric and Congenital Imaging Guidelines Cardiac and Peripheral Vascular	TX0007095684	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Pediatric and Congenital Head Imaging Guidelines	TX0007095692	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Pediatric and Congenital Imaging Guidelines Musculoskeletal	TX0007095701	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Pediatric and Congenital Imaging Guidelines Neck and Chest	TX0007095707	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Pediatric and Congenital Imaging Guidelines Oncology and PET	TX0007095716	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309

Copyright	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Security Interests/Assignments
Pediatric and Congenital Imaging Guidelines Spine and Peripheral Nerve Disorders	TX0007095724	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Pelvis Imaging Guidelines	TX0007095961	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Peripheral Nerve Disorders	TX0007095965	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Peripheral Vascular Disease Imaging Guidelines	TX0007095990	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
PET Guidelines	TX0007095996	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank, Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Premerus Background and Information Description	TX0007026843	June 02, 2008	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309
Spine Imaging Guidelines	TX0007096016	May 22, 2009	MedSolutions, Inc.	Security Interest: SunTrust Bank. Signed: April 22, 2011, Recorded: May 11, 2011 V3603D309

RECORDED: 12/09/2014